
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

No. 

46 
29 
24 
18 

5 
3 

21 
45 
35 
86 
12 
73 

117 
142 

4 
22 
40 
19 

186 
17 
14 

111 
55 
04 
27 
51 

9 
114 

23 
75 
76 

2 
01 

155 
8 

15 
92 

Name 

Mark Boden 

Madison Aust 

Alan Kossof 

Aaron Kaplan 

Max Fedler 

Matthew O'Toole 

John Steller 

Joe Boden 

Tom O'Toole 

Derek Chan 

Patrick Price 

John LoGiudice 

Steve Smyczek 

David Newman 

James Berlin 

Derek Wagner 

David Palfenier 

John Elder 

Jarrett Jones 

Joe Rainey 

Joe Ebben 

Jared Cromas 

Cam Ebben 

Camden Risch 

Gino Carini 

Adrian Comstock 

Maxwell James Kittleson 

Bryce Mersberger 

Nicholas Fallucca 

Robert G. Wright 

Jason Hartwell 

James Stinehelfer 

Burl Reynolds 

Jack Gold 

Dan Kite 

Sam Fisher 

Tyson Schwiesow 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T2 

T3 

T3 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T3 

STL 

STU 

T4 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STU 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STU 

Overall BestTm 

2:25.286 

2:25.480 

2:26.877 

2:27.041 

2:27.941 

2:28.085 

2:28.101 

2:28.436 

2:29.380 

2:31.937 

2:32.418 

2:33.229 

2:33.245 

2:33.984 

2:34.019 

2:34.385 

2:35.118 

2:37.091 

2:37.303 

2:37.752 

2:38.758 

2:39.164 

2:39.487 

2:40.068 

2:40.426 

2:43.386 

2:44.187 

2:46.052 

2:46.311 

2:46.528 

2:50.149 

2:50.315 

2:50.436 

2:51.202 

2:51.414 

2:52.378 

12:41.924 

Hometown 

Winnetak IL 

Fort Worth TX 

Prospect Heights IL 

Evanston IL 

Denver CO 

Glenview IL 

Celina TX 

Winnetka IL 

Wilmette IL 

Rosemount MN 

Richfield MN 

Hartland WI 

New Berlin WI 

Streamwood IL 

Lakeville MN 

Chaska MN 

miami FL 

Bloomington MN 

Atlanta GA 

Gilbert AZ 

Mequon WI 

West Chicago IL 

Appleton WI 

Spring TX 

Fox Point WI 

Beverly Hills CA 

Brookfield WI 

Sheboygan Falls WI 

Milwaukee WI 

Florissant MO 

Kansas City MO 

Plymouth WI 

Plymouth WI 

Deerfield IL 

Jacksonville Fl 

Edina MN 

Green Bay WI 

Make-Model 

Porsche 997.1 C2 

BMW M2 

Porsche 996 

BMW M2 CS Racing 

BMW M240i/R 

Porsche 997.2 

BMW M2 CSR 

Porsche 911/997 S 

BMW M2 CSR 

Nissan 350Z 

Nissan 350z 

Ford Mustang 

Nissan 370Z 

BMW M3C 

Nissan 370Z 

BMW 330 

Mazda RF 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 Cup 

Mazda MX-5 

Honda S2000 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

BMW Z4 

Mazda MX-5 

Ford Focus SVT 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 325i 

BMW 325i 

Mazda Miata 

BMW Z3 

Mazda MX-5 Cup 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 200 SX SER 

BMW M coupe 

R1 Best Tm 

2:26.384 

2:26.261 

2:27.850 

2:28.075 

2:27.941 

2:28.409 

2:28.101 

2:28.436 

2:30.764 

2:31.937 

2:33.792 

2:33.936 

2:33.245 

2:33.984 

2:35.806 

2:35.568 

2:47.312 

2:38.476 

2:37.785 

2:39.565 

2:39.164 

2:40.364 

2:40.068 

2:44.187 

2:46.052 

2:46.764 

2:50.742 

2:52.725 

2:51.218 

2:51.202 

2:51.414 

2:56.095 

12:41.924 

Q2 Best Tm 

2:26.803 

2:26.125 

10:27.263 

2:29.622 

2:28.949 

2:31.101 

2:28.915 

2:29.921 

2:34.100 

2:36.369 

2:34.385 

2:38.320 

2:43.581 

2:44.786 

2:45.452 

2:46.593 

2:52.275 

2:52.782 

2:50.315 

2:53.449 

2:51.475 

2:52.499 

2:52.378 

12:43.642 

Q1 Best Tm 

2:25.286 

2:25.480 

2:26.877 

2:27.041 

2:27.993 

2:28.085 

2:29.076 

2:28.999 

2:29.380 

2:33.510 

2:32.418 

2:33.229 

2:45.712 

2:34.143 

2:34.019 

2:35.105 

2:35.118 

2:37.091 

2:37.303 

2:37.752 

2:38.758 

2:39.960 

2:39.487 

2:42.703 

2:40.426 

2:43.386 

2:49.403 

2:47.644 

2:46.311 

2:46.528 

2:50.149 

2:56.002 

2:50.436 

2:51.988 

2:53.500 

2:55.402 

12:48.432 

Qual 1 Car 92 penalized to last grid position - GCR 9.3.50 
Qual 2 Car 24 loss of qual times GCR 5.7.2 & Supps Item J 
Qual 2 Car 92 penalized to last grid position - GCR 9.3.50 

Printed: 7/23/2023 8:56:30 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Bev Heilicher 

SOM Chair - Mike Smith 

Milwaukee Region - 23-M-59539 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Rodeo Cat Majors 

Group 1=STL, STU, T2, T3, T4 

Sun Grid 

Road America 4.048 miles 

SCCA Rodeo Cat 
Majors

Group 1 Sun Grid Official
Posted 8:57 am



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

No. 

02 
59 

4 
9 

49 
17 
91 
64 
13 
12 
69 
79 
48 

171 
01 

104 
98 
95 
65 
85 
42 
21 

2 
33 
32 

7 
60 

Name 

Jase Petty 

Jason Pribyl 

John Janssen 

Tyler Fox 

Scott Barr 

Dean Cunningham 

Justin Elder 

Matt Gray 

Steven Rehkemper 

Russell King 

Brad Gorrondona 

Steven Greenhill 

Nolan Elder 

Ben Jacobs 

Chris Current 

Ashley B Oaks 

Craig Wheatley 

Zach Della 

Robert Lojkovic 

Christopher Roethel 

Robert Barton 

Steve DeRoche 

Ken Peterson 

David Glodowski 

Andrea King 

Chris Ernster 

Timothy Gray 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Overall BestTm 

2:29.395 

2:29.949 

2:30.262 

2:30.772 

2:30.896 

2:30.996 

2:31.066 

2:31.460 

2:31.503 

2:31.697 

2:31.847 

2:31.951 

2:32.136 

2:32.566 

2:33.456 

2:33.667 

2:34.111 

2:34.847 

2:34.902 

2:35.190 

2:35.635 

2:36.902 

2:37.186 

2:38.220 

2:40.250 

2:41.428 

2:42.125 

Hometown 

Oakland IL 

Glenview IL 

Barnesville MN 

Kansas City MO 

Appleton WI 

Chicago IL 

Lakeville MN 

Chaska MN 

Chicago IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Fort Worth TX 

libertyville IL 

Lakeville MN 

Oshkosh WI 

Silver Spring MD 

Fort Worth TX 

Sanibel FL 

Hartland WI 

Winnetka IL 

West Bend WI 

Inver Grove Heights MN 

Saint Paul MN 

LaCrosse WI 

Phoenix AZ 

Minneapolis MN 

cedarburg WI 

Minneapolis Mn 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Race Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Enterprises spec racer ford gen3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF GEN 3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

Ford Spec Race Gen3 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Ford Spec Racer Gen 3 (#24) 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

R1 Best Tm 

2:30.872 

2:30.819 

2:31.045 

2:30.772 

2:31.953 

2:32.089 

2:32.455 

2:34.366 

2:31.503 

2:31.836 

2:32.039 

2:33.521 

2:33.930 

2:34.968 

2:34.083 

2:36.165 

2:36.239 

2:35.108 

2:35.572 

2:35.971 

2:38.687 

2:42.293 

2:42.269 

2:41.697 

2:42.289 

2:42.505 

Q2 Best Tm 

2:30.413 

2:30.427 

2:32.549 

2:32.364 

2:32.770 

2:32.193 

2:31.809 

2:35.119 

2:34.022 

2:33.298 

2:33.696 

2:32.136 

2:32.566 

2:36.625 

2:35.149 

2:34.111 

2:36.091 

2:35.358 

2:35.190 

2:36.123 

2:37.253 

2:37.398 

2:40.250 

2:41.428 

2:42.125 

Q1 Best Tm 

2:29.395 

2:29.949 

2:30.262 

2:30.910 

2:30.896 

2:30.996 

2:31.066 

2:31.460 

2:31.588 

2:31.697 

2:31.847 

2:31.951 

2:32.661 

2:32.781 

2:33.456 

2:33.667 

2:34.264 

2:34.847 

2:34.902 

2:36.353 

2:35.635 

2:36.902 

2:37.186 

2:38.220 

2:40.810 

2:42.356 

Qual 1 Car 60 did not complete a timed lap 

Printed: 7/23/2023 9:09:08 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Bev Heilicher 

SOM Chair - Mike Smith 

Milwaukee Region - 23-M-59539 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Rodeo Cat Majors 

Group 2=SRF3 

Sun Grid 

Road America 4.048 miles 

SCCA Rodeo Cat 
Majors

Group 2 Sun Grid Official
Posted 9:11 am



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

No. 

31 
66 
24 
46 
19 
09 
04 

149 
36 
26 

6 
71 
18 

4 
29 
41 

169 
21 

167 
10 
37 

Name 

Dave Ruehlow 

Cliff Ebben 

Matthew Butson 

Mark Boden 

Justin Elder 

Phillip Daus 

Tony Ave 

Gregory Schermer 

Joshua Carlson 

Garrett Adams 

Timothy Gray 

Jonathan Anderson 

Paul Musschoot 

David Marshall 

Madison Aust 

Joe Kristensen 

Steven Anderson 

John Steller 

Steve Leidholdt 

David Henderson 

Curt Faigle 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GTX 

GT2 

T1 

GT1 

T1 

T1 

GT3 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

AS 

AS 

Overall BestTm 

2:04.279 

2:04.923 

2:07.589 

2:11.982 

2:14.433 

2:15.047 

2:15.095 

2:15.959 

2:16.831 

2:18.218 

2:21.688 

2:22.504 

2:22.945 

2:24.286 

2:24.863 

2:25.709 

2:25.875 

2:27.281 

2:28.419 

2:48.518 

3:02.371 

Hometown 

Hartland WI 

Appleton WI 

Snohomish WA 

Winnetak IL 

Lakeville MN 

lombard IL 

Maiden NC 

Davenport IA 

Princeton IA 

Celina TX 

Minneapolis Mn 

Lakewood IL 

Marengo IL 

Glenbeulah WI 

Fort Worth TX 

London ON 

Saint Louis MO 

Celina TX 

Chesterfield MO 

Big Lake MN 

Florissant MO 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang T/A 

Ford Mustang TA 

Porsche 992.1 Cup 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet camaro 

Nissan 350Z 

Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup 

Ford Mustang 

BMW M4 GT4 

Ford Cope Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford mustang 

BMW M2 

Honda Civic 

Chevrolet Camaro TA/2 

BMW M2 CSR 

Ford Mustang/Howe 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

R1 Best Tm 

2:32.611 

2:39.411 

2:37.452 

2:47.925 

2:47.032 

2:40.271 

3:01.414 

2:49.980 

2:45.580 

3:01.246 

3:08.519 

3:09.143 

Q2 Best Tm 

2:11.982 

2:16.275 

2:17.907 

2:16.831 

2:18.218 

2:21.688 

2:25.354 

2:23.033 

2:24.286 

2:24.863 

2:25.709 

2:27.449 

2:27.281 

2:28.419 

2:55.527 

3:02.371 

Q1 Best Tm 

2:04.279 

2:04.923 

2:07.589 

2:12.017 

2:14.433 

2:15.047 

2:15.095 

2:15.959 

2:16.884 

2:19.557 

2:22.759 

2:22.504 

2:22.945 

2:25.035 

2:25.358 

2:26.873 

2:25.875 

2:27.812 

12:30.474 

2:48.518 

Qual 1 Car 37 did not complete a timed lap 
Q1. Car 66 transponder started working after 13 minutes of the session. 
Qual 1 Car 167 loss of all times GCR 9.3.50 

Printed: 7/23/2023 9:34:43 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Bev Heilicher 

SOM Chair - Mike Smith 

Milwaukee Region - 23-M-59539 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Rodeo Cat Majors 

Group 3=GT1, GT2, GT3, GTX*, AS, T1 

Sun Grid 

Road America 4.048 miles 

SCCA Rodeo Cat 
Majors

Group 3 Sun Grid Official
Posted 9:35 am



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

No. 

113 
95 
77 
55 
22 
81 

4 
86 

111 
42 

154 
20 

8 
9 

14 
71 
04 

5 
64 

SPLIT 
163 
199 

07 
27 
99 
41 

194 
09 

2 
141 

13 
88 
57 
73 
92 

122 
26 
12 
85 

143 
39 

Name 

Westin Workman 

Nathan Nicholson 

Nico Bratz 

Cam Ebben 

Will Robusto 

Sam Paley 

Alex Bertagnoli 

Jarrett Jones 

Matthew Novak 

Michael Borden 

Chase Jones 

Corbin Collins 

Austin Hill 

Reid Sweeney 

Joe Ebben 

Jonathan Neudorf 

Camden Risch 

Adrian Comstock 

Gavin Bayliff 

SPLIT SPLIT 

Mark Curlee 

Ethan Jacobs 

Tyler Brown 

Tom Brown 

Kyle M. Webb 

Myles Goertz 

Nick Leverone 

Andrew Devoto 

Christopher Haldeman 

Chris Craft 

Senter Smith 

Samantha Silver 

Brian Vondran 

Bret Prange 

Tyson Schwiesow 

Austin Smith 

Scott Bowman 

Russell King 

Alex Feldstein 

Mario Carini 

James Dvorak 

Class 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Overall BestTm 

2:35.985 

2:36.948 

2:37.007 

2:37.120 

2:36.933 

2:37.082 

2:37.814 

2:37.236 

2:38.057 

2:37.576 

2:37.883 

2:38.107 

2:39.154 

2:38.504 

2:40.215 

2:40.006 

2:40.886 

2:41.561 

2:38.944 

2:41.823 

2:41.962 

2:42.098 

2:42.099 

2:42.145 

2:42.150 

2:42.557 

2:42.572 

2:42.632 

2:43.119 

2:43.201 

2:43.310 

2:44.625 

2:44.713 

2:44.881 

2:44.951 

2:45.873 

2:46.210 

2:46.325 

2:46.853 

2:48.340 

Hometown 

Charlotte NC 

Unionville IN 

Nashotah WI 

Appleton WI 

Fort Mill SC 

Fort Mitchell KY 

Lakewood IL 

Atlanta GA 

bartlett il 

Lisbon WI 

Indianapolis IN 

Springfield MO 

Frankfort OH 

St. Louis MO 

Mequon WI 

Scottsdale AZ 

Spring TX 

Beverly Hills CA 

Batavia OH 

Montgomery TX 

Oshkosh WI 

Muskego WI 

Muskego WI 

Centerville OH 

Waukee IA 

Mendon MA 

Wilsall MT 

Princeton TX 

Pillager MN 

Greenville SC 

Saint Paul MN 

Youngstown OH 

Twin Lakes WI 

Green Bay WI 

Grafton WI 

Downers Grove IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Madison WI 

Fox Point WI 

Oakbrook Terrace IL 

Make-Model 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

SPLIT 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

R1 Best Tm 

2:42.421 

2:42.535 

2:42.461 

2:41.787 

2:42.845 

2:42.558 

2:42.615 

2:45.175 

2:43.384 

2:43.312 

2:44.262 

2:45.028 

2:44.668 

2:46.611 

2:44.642 

2:44.693 

3:13.544 

2:46.574 

2:43.383 

2:50.346 

2:43.533 

2:43.377 

2:43.588 

2:43.119 

2:55.382 

2:45.864 

2:56.271 

2:45.726 

2:48.375 

2:55.466 

2:53.237 

2:56.203 

2:58.144 

Q2 Best Tm 

2:35.985 

2:36.948 

2:37.007 

2:37.120 

2:37.577 

2:37.809 

2:37.814 

2:38.008 

2:38.057 

2:38.135 

2:38.168 

2:38.217 

2:39.154 

2:39.420 

2:40.215 

2:40.559 

2:40.886 

2:42.508 

2:41.823 

2:41.962 

2:43.028 

2:42.571 

2:42.929 

2:42.844 

2:42.557 

2:42.572 

2:42.857 

2:44.623 

2:43.907 

2:43.310 

2:44.625 

2:45.441 

2:46.715 

2:46.063 

2:47.859 

2:47.187 

2:46.325 

2:47.092 

2:49.426 

Q1 Best Tm 

2:36.459 

2:37.312 

2:37.821 

2:37.453 

2:36.933 

2:37.082 

2:37.236 

2:39.243 

2:37.576 

2:37.883 

2:38.107 

2:40.474 

2:38.504 

2:42.768 

2:40.006 

2:42.341 

2:41.561 

2:38.944 

2:42.551 

2:42.312 

2:42.098 

2:42.099 

2:42.145 

2:42.150 

2:42.574 

2:43.194 

2:42.632 

2:43.804 

2:43.201 

2:43.747 

2:47.369 

2:44.713 

2:44.881 

2:44.951 

2:45.873 

2:46.210 

2:47.156 

2:46.853 

2:48.340 

SMX class sorted only on Qual 2 times 

Printed: 7/23/2023 10:51:06 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Bev Heilicher 

SOM Chair - Mike Smith 

Milwaukee Region - 23-M-59539 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Rodeo Cat Majors 

Group 4=SM, SMX* 

Sun Grid - Split - SM & SMX 

Road America 4.048 miles 

SCCA Rodeo Cat 
Majors

Group 4 Sun Grid Official
Posted 10:52 am

Page 1/2 



Pos 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

No. 

18 
155 

08 
17 
43 
78 

Name 

Dan Kite 

Jeremy Goldberger 

Andrea King 

Paul Gilbert 

Bruce Allen 

Steven Lanzer 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Overall BestTm 

2:49.080 

2:49.307 

2:49.361 

2:49.586 

2:50.499 

2:50.583 

Hometown 

Jacksonville Fl 

Deerfield IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Davenport IA 

Waconia MN 

Roscoe IL 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

R1 Best Tm 

2:57.349 

2:56.004 

2:58.277 

2:58.979 

Q2 Best Tm 

2:49.222 

2:49.307 

2:54.377 

2:49.586 

2:50.499 

2:50.583 

Q1 Best Tm 

2:49.080 

2:49.597 

2:49.361 

2:49.620 

2:51.860 

2:51.187 

SMX class sorted only on Qual 2 times 

Printed: 7/23/2023 10:51:06 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Bev Heilicher 

SOM Chair - Mike Smith 

Milwaukee Region - 23-M-59539 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Rodeo Cat Majors 

Group 4=SM, SMX* 

Sun Grid - Split - SM & SMX 

Road America 4.048 miles 

SCCA Rodeo Cat 
Majors

Group 4 Sun Grid Official
Posted 10:52 am

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

No. 

89 
38 

107 
69 
18 
51 
48 
72 
95 

171 
77 
98 
25 
15 
74 
17 

6 
7 

138 
63 
00 
85 
03 
07 
64 
80 
76 
50 
12 

Name 

Jon Brakke 

Tim Schreyer 

Tim Anastopoulos 

Eric Griesinger 

Steve Sargis 

Ken Kannard 

Michael Sturm 

Michael Froh 

James Simaras 

David Brown 

Eric Vickerman 

Roy Lopshire 

Mark Weber 

Greg Gauper 

Mike Gnadt 

William Trainer 

Bill Verdien 

Matt Wolfe 

Stephanie Andersen 

Bill Collins 

Chris Daughtery 

Peter Zekert 

Jonathan Wickert 

George Badger 

Steve Kaster 

Robert Long 

Kevin Stuckey 

George Long 

Ben Anderson 

Class 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

HP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

GTL 

GTL 

FP 

HP 

FP 

HP 

FP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

Overall BestTm 

2:29.092 

2:30.470 

2:34.737 

2:37.596 

2:38.855 

2:39.001 

2:40.683 

2:40.693 

2:42.498 

2:42.665 

2:42.733 

2:42.834 

2:43.449 

2:45.913 

2:47.285 

2:48.549 

2:49.531 

2:53.816 

2:54.073 

2:54.273 

2:54.478 

2:55.039 

2:55.237 

2:55.428 

2:56.274 

2:57.722 

2:57.893 

3:01.038 

3:02.576 

Hometown 

Milwaukee WI 

Dubuque IA 

Kenosha WI 

Plainfield IL 

Hartford WI 

Sebring Fl 

Grafton WI 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Lisbon WI 

Plymouth WI 

Howell MI 

Blue Springs MO 

Saint Louis MO 

Hubertus WI 

Pepper WI 

Lake in the Hills IL 

Menomonee Falls WI 

Waterford MI 

Racine WI 

Inver Grove Hts MN 

McCordsville IN 

Maryland Hts MO 

Janesville WI 

Pendleton IN 

Little Suamico WI 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Kenosha WI 

West Bloomfield MI 

Sagola MI 

Make-Model 

BMW Z-3 

BMW 325is 

BMW 325is 

Mazda Miata 

Triumph Spitfire 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

MG Midget 

Mazda MX3 

Toyota Tercel 

Mazda Miata - FP 

Honda Civic Si 

MG Midget 

Volkswagen Scirocco 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda 2 

Mazda mazda2 

Mazda 2 

Mazda 2 

Honda Fit 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Mini Cooper 

Ford Fiesta 

Mini 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Mini COOPER 

Mazda 2 

R1 Best Tm 

2:29.763 

2:32.505 

2:34.995 

2:38.527 

2:38.855 

2:39.001 

2:40.683 

2:40.693 

2:42.498 

2:45.342 

2:42.733 

2:42.834 

2:43.830 

2:47.140 

2:47.285 

2:48.549 

2:54.004 

2:54.755 

2:54.862 

2:55.139 

2:55.234 

2:55.237 

2:55.428 

2:56.274 

2:57.914 

2:57.893 

3:01.459 

3:03.328 

Q2 Best Tm 

2:29.720 

2:37.228 

2:43.970 

2:39.233 

2:44.141 

2:47.587 

2:45.987 

2:52.998 

2:59.201 

2:54.362 

2:54.073 

2:54.273 

2:54.478 

2:55.391 

3:00.841 

2:55.494 

3:04.361 

2:57.904 

3:03.399 

3:01.243 

3:02.576 

Q1 Best Tm 

2:29.092 

2:30.470 

2:34.737 

2:37.596 

2:39.183 

2:43.530 

2:40.824 

2:40.927 

2:42.940 

2:42.665 

2:44.309 

2:45.472 

2:43.449 

2:45.913 

2:51.369 

2:49.375 

2:49.531 

2:53.816 

2:54.604 

2:55.732 

2:56.204 

2:55.039 

2:55.962 

2:56.492 

2:57.394 

2:57.722 

2:59.376 

3:01.038 

3:05.017 

Printed: 7/23/2023 12:08:00 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Bev Heilicher 

SOM Chair - Mike Smith 

Milwaukee Region - 23-M-59539 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Rodeo Cat Majors 

Group 5=EP, FP, GTL, HP, B-Spec 

Sun Grid 

Road America 4.048 miles 

SCCA Rodeo Cat 
Majors

Group 5 Race 2 Grid Official
Posted 12:15 pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

No. 

43 
07 
78 
81 
88 
27 
23 
33 
62 
12 
35 

0 
14 
99 
74 
21 
94 

Name 

Aaron Ellis 

Calvin Stewart 

Jason Martin 

Theodore Burns 

Calvin Kautz 

Ray Rivard 

Tazio Stefanelli 

Ethan Alexander 

Robert Gross 

Andrew Whitston 

Graham Loughead 

Alan Murray 

Jon S Adams 

Rich Richardson 

Stuart Delaney 

William Styczynski 

Michael Nitz 

Class 

F6 

F6 

F6 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F6 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Overall BestTm 

2:19.279 

2:19.332 

2:19.768 

2:23.928 

2:24.013 

2:26.185 

2:26.323 

2:27.988 

2:31.407 

2:42.446 

2:42.768 

2:42.951 

2:46.601 

2:46.656 

2:46.772 

2:47.422 

2:49.898 

Hometown 

Farmington MN 

Novi MI 

River Grove IL 

Fitchburg WI 

Geneva IL 

Macomb MI 

Rockford IL 

GRafton Wi 

Washington Twp MI 

Neenah WI 

Carmel IN 

Brainard MN 

Whitmore Lake MI 

South Pekin IL 

Plymouth MI 

Downers Grove IL 

Menomonee Falls WI 

Make-Model 

Ellis AE16 

Novakar Blade 

Novakar J10 

Piper DF05 

Piper DF3D / Honda 

Van Diemen RF99 

Spectrum FF1600 

red devil 

Piper DL 7 

Protoform P2 

Vortech 

Swift DB-1 

Adams V-2 

Lazer 1 

Caracal C-SB 

Vortech 

Mysterian M2 

R1 Best Tm 

2:19.279 

2:19.332 

2:19.768 

2:24.737 

2:24.032 

2:26.185 

2:26.990 

2:27.988 

2:32.180 

2:42.446 

2:42.768 

2:42.951 

2:47.416 

2:46.656 

2:46.772 

2:47.571 

2:51.845 

Q2 Best Tm Q1 Best Tm 

2:22.016 

2:20.551 

2:23.928 

2:24.013 

2:26.910 

2:26.323 

2:33.708 

2:31.407 

2:43.076 

2:44.494 

2:48.836 

2:46.601 

2:48.455 

2:47.059 

2:47.422 

2:49.898 

Qual 2 session did not run - Weather issue 

Printed: 7/23/2023 11:31:32 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Bev Heilicher 

SOM Chair - Mike Smith 

Milwaukee Region - 23-M-59539 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Rodeo Cat Majors 

Group 6=FV, FF, F6 

Sun Grid 

Road America 4.048 miles 

SCCA Rodeo Cat 
Majors

Group 6 Race 2 Grid Official
Posted 11:32 am



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

No. 

48 
45 

3 
41 

9 
00 

7 
15 

5 
02 
28 
42 

2 
29 

6 
05 
97 
23 
50 
88 
27 
86 
31 
32 
54 
99 
19 
82 
59 
44 
83 
13 

Name 

Lee Alexander 

James French 

Jason Miller 

James French 

Greg Case 

Jeremy Hill 

Mike Reupert 

Rob Radmann 

Adrian Morrall 

John Norton 

M Bart Wolf 

Bill Johnson 

Dean Oppermann 

Kelton Jago 

Mark Hutchison 

Devin Lesueur 

Richard Colburn 

Rockford Beauchamp 

Hayden Eade 

John Witherspoon 

Jonathan Collins 

Eric Cruz 

Jeff Beck 

Andrew Bernardi 

Jose M Paredes 

Ken De Nault 

John Goeden 

Jim Roberts 

Eric M. Burkard 

Spencer Seals 

Greg Gyann 

Devon Hansen 

Class 

P1 

P1 

P1 

FA 

P1 

FA 

P2 

FA 

FA 

FA 

P2 

FC 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

P2 

FC 

FC 

FE2 

FA 

FE2 

FE2 

FA 

P1 

FX 

P2 

FC 

FC 

FX 

P2 

FC 

Overall BestTm 

2:00.977 

2:01.853 

2:04.998 

2:06.332 

2:06.360 

2:06.935 

2:08.821 

2:09.743 

2:10.886 

2:11.962 

2:13.207 

2:13.264 

2:13.995 

2:14.794 

2:14.900 

2:15.871 

2:17.240 

2:17.243 

2:17.696 

2:17.865 

2:18.775 

2:19.645 

2:21.109 

2:23.159 

2:23.506 

2:24.279 

2:25.621 

2:27.929 

2:29.063 

2:34.391 

Hometown 

Springfield TN 

Sheboygan WI 

Plymouth WI 

Sheboygan WI 

Peoria IL 

Seguin ON 

Hubertus WI 

Cedarburg WI 

Frankfort IL 

Phoenix AZ 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Leawood KS 

Minooka IL 

Midland MI 

Mukwonago WI 

Saint Charles IL 

Northbrook IL 

Fitchburg WI 

Barrington IL 

Omaha NE 

Oak Park IL 

Williamsburg VA 

Ingleside IL 

North Barrington IL 

Flossmoor IL 

Cedar Falls IA 

Wind Lake WI 

Rolling Meadows IL 

Saint Louis MO 

Houston TX 

Western Springs IL 

Green Bay WI 

Make-Model 

Stohr WF-Z 

Ralt RT-41/P1 

WynnFurst 

Ralt RT41 

Stohr WF-1 

Swift 014a 

Stohr WF1 

Elan Pro Formula Mazda 

Ligier F3 JS 

Swift .014 

Ligier JS-51 

Van Diemen RF01-2 

SCCA Mazda FE2 

SCCA Mazda FE2 

Van Diemen RF-00 

Van Diemen RF02 

Nostendo 1 

Van Diemen RF99 

Van Diemen RF03 

SCCA Mazda FE2 

Honda F3 

SCCA Mazda FE2 

SCCA Mazda FE2 

Mazda Pro Formula 

Elan DP02 

Formula Mazda 

Lola B07/90 

CARBIR DS-3 

Mygale F2000 

Mazda Star Mazda 

Stohr WF1 

Van Diemen Rf99 

R1 Best Tm 

2:00.977 

2:01.853 

2:06.865 

2:06.360 

2:06.935 

2:08.821 

2:09.743 

2:10.886 

10:08.563 

2:13.207 

2:13.264 

2:13.995 

2:14.794 

2:14.900 

2:15.871 

2:17.240 

2:17.273 

2:17.696 

2:17.865 

2:19.226 

2:19.645 

2:21.109 

2:23.159 

2:23.506 

2:24.279 

2:25.621 

2:29.063 

Q2 Best Tm Q1 Best Tm 

2:06.090 

2:10.891 

2:04.998 

2:06.332 

2:07.558 

2:10.756 

2:10.607 

2:13.178 

2:11.474 

2:11.962 

2:14.268 

2:15.239 

2:16.949 

2:17.654 

2:16.118 

2:20.835 

2:17.425 

2:17.243 

2:19.342 

2:25.860 

2:18.775 

2:20.359 

2:33.072 

2:25.529 

2:26.431 

2:25.684 

2:27.929 

2:35.217 

2:34.391 

Qual 2 session did not run - Weather issue 
R1. Car 82 does not have a working transponder, scored manually. 
Race 1 Car 02 penalized to last overall - NO POINTS GCR 5.7-2 Supps 5 

Printed: 7/23/2023 12:15:49 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Bev Heilicher 

SOM Chair - Mike Smith 

Milwaukee Region - 23-M-59539 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Rodeo Cat Majors 

Group 7=FA, FC, FE2, FX*, P1, P2 

Sun Grid 

Road America 4.048 miles 

SCCA Rodeo Cat 
Majors

Group 7 Race 2 Grid Official
Posted 12:15 pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

2 

3 

4 

9 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

2 

5 

6 

7 

8 

3 

9 

10 

5 

10 

1 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T2 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

T3 

T2 

STU 

STL 

STU 

T3 

T3 

STU 

STL 

STU 

No. 
46 
18 

5 
45 
24 
21 

3 
35 

117 
73 
22 
86 

142 
19 
14 
55 

186 
04 
27 

9 
114 

01 
155 

8 
76 
15 
12 
29 
92 
40 

2 

4 
17 

111 
51 
23 

Name 

Mark Boden 

Aaron Kaplan 

Max Fedler 

Joe Boden 

Alan Kossof 

John Steller 

Matthew O'Toole 

Tom O'Toole 

Steve Smyczek 

John LoGiudice 

Derek Wagner 

Derek Chan 

David Newman 

John Elder 

Joe Ebben 

Cam Ebben 

Jarrett Jones 

Camden Risch 

Gino Carini 

Maxwell James Kittleson 

Bryce Mersberger 

Burl Reynolds 

Jack Gold 

Dan Kite 

Jason Hartwell 

Sam Fisher 

Patrick Price 

Madison Aust 

Tyson Schwiesow 

David Palfenier 

James Stinehelfer 

James Berlin 

Joe Rainey 

Jared Cromas 

Adrian Comstock 

Nicholas Fallucca 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

7 

7 

3 

Best Tm 

2:26.841 

2:28.151 

2:28.333 

2:28.482 

2:28.245 

2:28.637 

2:28.431 

2:30.367 

2:32.990 

2:34.157 

2:34.408 

2:33.076 

2:34.418 

2:37.097 

2:38.174 

2:40.624 

2:40.191 

2:42.947 

2:43.672 

2:42.948 

2:46.165 

2:49.691 

2:50.860 

2:49.564 

2:49.443 

2:51.758 

2:35.331 

2:26.437 

2:42.078 

2:36.574 

Hometown 

Winnetak IL 

Evanston IL 

Denver CO 

Winnetka IL 

Prospect Heights IL 

Celina TX 

Glenview IL 

Wilmette IL 

New Berlin WI 

Hartland WI 

Chaska MN 

Rosemount MN 

Streamwood IL 

Bloomington MN 

Mequon WI 

Appleton WI 

Atlanta GA 

Spring TX 

Fox Point WI 

Brookfield WI 

Sheboygan Falls WI 

Plymouth WI 

Deerfield IL 

Jacksonville Fl 

Kansas City MO 

Edina MN 

Richfield MN 

Fort Worth TX 

Green Bay WI 

miami FL 

Plymouth WI 

Lakeville MN 

Gilbert AZ 

West Chicago IL 

Beverly Hills CA 

Milwaukee WI 

Region 

CHI 

CHI 

Colo 

CHI 

CHI 

TEX 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

Atl 

Hous 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Bucc 

KCR 

LOL 

LOL 

TEX 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

AZ 

CHI 

CSCC 

Milw 

Member_ID 

266025_1 

405530 

499424 

266025_3 

363325 

690439 

468818 

468817 

373965 

423869 

374618 

585320 

434110 

266027 

282239 

418750 

479830 

411422 

330871 

148640_3 

662991 

84526_0 

632716 

685169 

469555 

657222 

496684 

662291 

449731 

361704 

172503 

479504 

678191 

398598 

695297 

468685 

Make-Model 

Porsche 997.1 C2 

BMW M2 CS Racing 

BMW M240i/R 

Porsche 911/997 S 

Porsche 996 

BMW M2 CSR 

Porsche 997.2 

BMW M2 CSR 

Nissan 370Z 

Ford Mustang 

BMW 330 

Nissan 350Z 

BMW M3C 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

BMW Z4 

Ford Focus SVT 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 Cup 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 200 SX SER 

Nissan 350z 

BMW M2 

BMW M coupe 

Mazda RF 

BMW Z3 

Nissan 370Z 

Mazda MX-5 Cup 

Honda S2000 

Mazda MX-5 

BMW 325i 

Sponsor 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Kaplan Racing Systems 

Summit of Everest Group Sunny Communications 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

SOLANO USA-PerformanceEurowerks 

Sewell Motul 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Fall-Line Motorsport 

Corrosion Control Resources Inc 

ABCD - After Breast Cancer Diagnosis 

SimsByRacers.com 

sEquip | POM Autosports 

Elder-Jones General Contractor/TRB Autosport 

Stephen K Jones CPA Rossini Racing Products GTE 

F-Bomb Racing / Soul Happy / Momo / Mazda / Advanced Autosports 

Marenzo MotorSports 

CTech Manufacturing / KickAss Work Wipes 

Sun Set Auto Scott's Rods + Wrecks 

Off the Rail CoffeeHouse 

Dan Kite Pinstriping 

Flatwater Agronomy 

sEquip 

NextRev Motorsports Patience Metal Fab Eden Prairie Nissan G-LOC Brakes 

Fast Track Racing 

Tower Clock Eye Center 

Emergent Cold KRS Ignoble Motorsports 

Ann Marie / Forty 48 Competition 

sEquip NextRev Motorsports 

Rainey Homes Racing 

Chris' Customs 

Modelo Living 

Screamin Sicilian Bravent Palermo's Pizza 

Sorted on Laps

Race 2 Car 92 moved to last finishing position NO POINTS GCR 9.3.60 
Race Duration 28:03.533 
Car 12 Repremand and one point - GCR 6.11.1.A, B, D 

Printed: 7/23/2023 3:24:49 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Bev Heilicher 

SOM Chair - Mike Smith 

Milwaukee Region - 23-M-59539 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.289 

Avg. Speed 

86.561 

Best Lap Tm 

2:26.437 

Best Speed 

99.516 

Best Lap by 

29 - Madison Aust 

TRO/Brakometer Worker Awards:
 J troemel, E Abrahamson, C KAzda, 
B Kosky, S Kulawinski

SCCA Rodeo Cat Majors 

Group 1=STL, STU, T2, T3, T4 

Group1=R2=Sunday Race 2 

Race (35:00 or 12 Laps) started at 11:48:04 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/23/2023 10:35 

SCCA Rodeo Cat 
Majors

Group 1 Race 2 Official
Posted 3:26 pm

Page 1/2 



Pos 

DNS 

PIC 

DNS 

Class 

STU 

No. 
75 

Name 

Robert G. Wright 

Laps Best Tm Hometown 

Florissant MO 

Region 

STL 

Member_ID 

400727 

Make-Model 

BMW 325i 

Sponsor 

Castlereagh Team Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Race 2 Car 92 moved to last finishing position NO POINTS GCR 9.3.60 
Race Duration 28:03.533 
Car 12 Repremand and one point - GCR 6.11.1.A, B, D 

Printed: 7/23/2023 3:24:49 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Bev Heilicher 

SOM Chair - Mike Smith 

Milwaukee Region - 23-M-59539 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.289 

Avg. Speed 

86.561 

Best Lap Tm 

2:26.437 

Best Speed 

99.516 

Best Lap by 

29 - Madison Aust 

TRO/Brakometer Worker Awards:
 J troemel, E Abrahamson, C KAzda, 
B Kosky, S Kulawinski

SCCA Rodeo Cat Majors 

Group 1=STL, STU, T2, T3, T4 

Group1=R2=Sunday Race 2 

Race (35:00 or 12 Laps) started at 11:48:04 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/23/2023 10:35 

SCCA Rodeo Cat 
Majors

Group 1 Race 2 Official
Posted 3:26 pm

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

No. 
59 

4 
02 
17 
13 
12 
69 

9 
171 

49 
48 
91 
95 
98 
01 

104 
21 

2 
7 

60 
32 
79 
64 
42 
65 
85 

33 

Name 

Jason Pribyl 

John Janssen 

Jase Petty 

Dean Cunningham 

Steven Rehkemper 

Russell King 

Brad Gorrondona 

Tyler Fox 

Ben Jacobs 

Scott Barr 

Nolan Elder 

Justin Elder 

Zach Della 

Craig Wheatley 

Chris Current 

Ashley B Oaks 

Steve DeRoche 

Ken Peterson 

Chris Ernster 

Timothy Gray 

Andrea King 

Steven Greenhill 

Matt Gray 

Robert Barton 

Robert Lojkovic 

Christopher Roethel 

David Glodowski 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

9 

5 

1 

1 

1 

Best Tm 

2:30.232 

2:30.132 

2:31.133 

2:30.899 

2:30.964 

2:31.579 

2:31.281 

2:30.696 

2:32.653 

2:32.386 

2:32.308 

2:33.603 

2:33.771 

2:33.739 

2:35.002 

2:33.072 

2:37.770 

2:38.007 

2:38.528 

2:39.624 

2:41.569 

2:31.804 

2:32.992 

2:42.742 

2:43.561 

2:46.514 

Hometown 

Glenview IL 

Barnesville MN 

Oakland IL 

Chicago IL 

Chicago IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Fort Worth TX 

Kansas City MO 

Oshkosh WI 

Appleton WI 

Lakeville MN 

Lakeville MN 

Hartland WI 

Sanibel FL 

Silver Spring MD 

Fort Worth TX 

Saint Paul MN 

LaCrosse WI 

cedarburg WI 

Minneapolis Mn 

Minneapolis MN 

libertyville IL 

Chaska MN 

Inver Grove Heights MN 

Winnetka IL 

West Bend WI 

Phoenix AZ 

Region 

CHI 

LOL 

CILL 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

Tex 

KCR 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

LOL 

WDC 

Tex 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

AZ 

Member_ID 

623760 

547965 

697409 

458463 

222447 

497691 

363127 

313806 

677061 

515144 

649924 

259510 

351989 

497626 

209758 

504776 

609567 

634533 

615218 

253560 

497690 

395672 

381528 

650073 

322887_1 

681101 

456468 

Make-Model 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Enterprises spec racer ford gen3 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Race Ford 

SCCA Enterprises SRF GEN 3 

Ford Spec Race Gen3 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Ford Spec Racer Gen 3 (#24) 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

Sponsor 

Elite Autosports/WildDuckRacing 

Janssen Modular cabinets 

Elite Autosport 

Addison STL / Elite Autosport 

Rehco LLC 

SRG Autosport 

Gorrondona + Assoc. Inc. 

Jacobs Design Homes Elite Autospost 

Elite Autosport / Dozing Griffin Pub 

TRB Autosport 

TRB Autosport 

SRG Autosport 

The SuRF Shop 

JC Tritoon 

Orr Autosport 

Elite Autosports 

eTEK Precision Manufacturing 

Ryan Companies USInc. 

SRG Autosport 

Blackhawk Motors / Elite Autosport 

Ryan Companies US Inc. / PM Racing 

My WIfe 

Elite Autosport 

GBM Racing / Elite Autosport 

SRG Autosport 

Sorted on Laps

Race Duration 36:52.833 
Line judge placed car 48 in front of 91 
Race 2 Car 104 penalized one position - GCR 6.11.1.C 

Printed: 7/23/2023 2:18:08 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Bev Heilicher 

SOM Chair - Mike Smith 

Milwaukee Region - 23-M-59539 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.112 

Avg. Speed 

79.027 

Best Lap Tm 

2:30.132 

Best Speed 

97.067 

Best Lap by 

4 - John Janssen 

TRO/Brakometer Worker Awards:
 J troemel, E Abrahamson, C KAzda, 
B Kosky, S Kulawinski

SCCA Rodeo Cat Majors 

Group 2=SRF3 

Group2=R2=Sunday Race 2 

Race (35:00 or 12 Laps) started at 12:46:34 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/23/2023 12:30 

SCCA Rodeo Cat 
Majors

Group 2 Race 2 Official
Posted 2:20 pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

1 

5 

1 

2 

3 

4 

3 

1 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GTX 

GT1 

T1 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

AS 

AS 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

T1 

GT3 

No. 
31 
66 
46 
09 
19 
36 
26 
18 
71 

4 
169 
167 

21 
10 
37 

24 
04 

149 
6 

29 
41 

Name 

Dave Ruehlow 

Cliff Ebben 

Mark Boden 

Phillip Daus 

Justin Elder 

Joshua Carlson 

Garrett Adams 

Paul Musschoot 

Jonathan Anderson 

David Marshall 

Steven Anderson 

Steve Leidholdt 

John Steller 

David Henderson 

Curt Faigle 

Matthew Butson 

Tony Ave 

Gregory Schermer 

Timothy Gray 

Madison Aust 

Joe Kristensen 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

9 

Best Tm 

2:07.492 

2:07.591 

2:13.945 

2:15.214 

2:16.110 

2:17.854 

2:17.580 

2:23.088 

2:24.300 

2:25.085 

2:25.015 

2:24.807 

2:28.813 

2:46.498 

2:59.896 

Hometown 

Hartland WI 

Appleton WI 

Winnetak IL 

lombard IL 

Lakeville MN 

Princeton IA 

Celina TX 

Marengo IL 

Lakewood IL 

Glenbeulah WI 

Saint Louis MO 

Chesterfield MO 

Celina TX 

Big Lake MN 

Florissant MO 

Snohomish WA 

Maiden NC 

Davenport IA 

Minneapolis Mn 

Fort Worth TX 

London ON 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

GtRv 

CFR 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

STL 

STL 

TEX 

LOL 

STL 

Ore 

CCR 

GtRv 

LOL 

TEX 

DET 

Member_ID 

353465 

244296 

266025_1 

187428 

259510 

662790 

616952 

281155 

337802 

446416 

681656 

499128 

690439 

460916 

260709 

515795 

138993 

426081 

253560 

662291 

294854 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang T/A 

Porsche 992.1 Cup 

Chevrolet camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

BMW M4 GT4 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro TA/2 

Ford Mustang/Howe 

BMW M2 CSR 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang TA 

Nissan 350Z 

Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup 

Ford Cope Mustang 

BMW M2 

Honda Civic 

Sponsor 

Ruehlow Racing 

Lamers Racing Stumpf Ford 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

pdq 

Elder-Jones General Contractor 

Enseva 

Sewell Motul 

C+P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Auto Prep Club/DC Racing 

Marshall Masonry 

PFM Racing 

STLCOM.COM 

Sewell Motul 

5 star towing 

Castlereagh Team Racing 

Butson Racing / Ave Motorsports / GoodGuy Inc. 

Ave Motorsports 

Fall-Line 

Ryan Companies US Inc 

Fast Track Racing 

Kristensen Racing Engines 

Sorted on Laps

New Track Record (2:17.580) for GTX by Garrett Adams. 
Race Duration 26:03.528 

Printed: 7/23/2023 3:00:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Bev Heilicher 

SOM Chair - Mike Smith 

Milwaukee Region - 23-M-59539 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

8.233 

Avg. Speed 

111.846 

Best Lap Tm 

2:07.492 

Best Speed 

114.304 

Best Lap by 

31 - Dave Ruehlow 

TRO/Brakometer Worker Awards:
 J troemel, E Abrahamson, C KAzda, 
B Kosky, S Kulawinski

SCCA Rodeo Cat Majors 

Group 3=GT1, GT2, GT3, GTX*, AS, T1 

Group3=R2=Sunday Race 2 

Race (35:00 or 12 Laps) started at 13:39:57 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/23/2023 13:15 

SCCA Rodeo Cat 
Majors

Group 3 Race 2 Official
Posted 3:01 pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Class 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

No. 
95 
55 
81 
22 

4 
77 

113 
86 

154 
42 

111 
9 

71 
8 

14 
04 

5 
20 

163 
07 
99 
27 

2 
41 

194 
13 

199 
141 

09 
57 
73 

122 
92 
26 
12 

143 
39 
18 

Name 

Nathan Nicholson 

Cam Ebben 

Sam Paley 

Will Robusto 

Alex Bertagnoli 

Nico Bratz 

Westin Workman 

Jarrett Jones 

Chase Jones 

Michael Borden 

Matthew Novak 

Reid Sweeney 

Jonathan Neudorf 

Austin Hill 

Joe Ebben 

Camden Risch 

Adrian Comstock 

Corbin Collins 

Mark Curlee 

Tyler Brown 

Kyle M. Webb 

Tom Brown 

Christopher Haldeman 

Myles Goertz 

Nick Leverone 

Senter Smith 

Ethan Jacobs 

Chris Craft 

Andrew Devoto 

Brian Vondran 

Bret Prange 

Austin Smith 

Tyson Schwiesow 

Scott Bowman 

Russell King 

Mario Carini 

James Dvorak 

Dan Kite 

Laps 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

Best Tm 

2:53.639 

2:54.285 

2:54.703 

2:54.708 

2:54.976 

2:55.844 

2:56.747 

2:57.756 

2:58.124 

2:59.107 

2:59.410 

2:59.750 

3:00.420 

3:01.520 

3:01.982 

3:02.052 

3:02.431 

3:03.744 

3:22.477 

3:22.745 

3:22.983 

3:23.954 

3:23.969 

3:24.684 

3:25.367 

3:25.966 

3:27.093 

3:27.306 

3:28.502 

3:28.961 

3:29.461 

3:30.076 

3:30.729 

3:31.474 

3:32.277 

3:33.039 

3:33.117 

3:35.506 

Hometown 

Unionville IN 

Appleton WI 

Fort Mitchell KY 

Fort Mill SC 

Lakewood IL 

Nashotah WI 

Charlotte NC 

Atlanta GA 

Indianapolis IN 

Lisbon WI 

bartlett il 

St. Louis MO 

Scottsdale AZ 

Frankfort OH 

Mequon WI 

Spring TX 

Beverly Hills CA 

Springfield MO 

Montgomery TX 

Muskego WI 

Centerville OH 

Muskego WI 

Princeton TX 

Waukee IA 

Mendon MA 

Greenville SC 

Oshkosh WI 

Pillager MN 

Wilsall MT 

Youngstown OH 

Twin Lakes WI 

Grafton WI 

Green Bay WI 

Downers Grove IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Fox Point WI 

Oakbrook Terrace IL 

Jacksonville Fl 

Region 

IND 

Milw 

CIN 

CCR 

CHI 

Milw 

CCR 

Atl 

IND 

Milw 

CHI 

STL 

AZ 

OVR 

Milw 

Hous 

CSCC 

OZMT 

Tex 

Milw 

OVR 

Milw 

Tex 

DMV 

NER 

CCR 

Milw 

LOL 

SwMt 

MVR 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

Bucc 

Member_ID 

634623 

418750 

511508 

687831 

653396 

610792 

659912 

479830 

698595 

468473 

651709 

624522 

674099 

636690 

282239 

411422 

695297 

654505 

544530 

460133 

424295 

404862 

412747 

506119 

200602 

483451 

685944 

454442 

352911 

262862 

530532 

684476 

449731 

624956 

497691 

694580 

630830 

685169 

Make-Model 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Tight Squeeze Racing 

TKG Motorsports 

Carter Lumber Smith Optics Indocil Fuz1on Graphics 

Advanced Autosport Arai Sparco Kart Circuit Autobahn 

Formidable Racing Development/Blenders Eyewear 

Stephen K Jones CPA Rossini Racing Products GTE 

Mazda Motorsports 

Advanced Autosports / Netsplice 

ADVANCED AUTOSPORTS 

Mazda Motorsports 

Neuterra 

Southern Ohio Equipment AKE Fire Aluma Trailers PJ Trailers Big Tex Trailers CM Beds G-Loc Bra 

F-Bomb Racing / Soul Happy / Momo / Mazda / Advanced Autosports 

Modelo Living 

Triple C Cycle Redline Finishes MO Eagle Beverage Schaefer's Oil Shelter Insurance Regent Bank 

x-Factor Racing Tommy's Paint + Body 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

Nova Brown not forgotten East Street Racing 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

X-Factor Racing 

Waukee Concrete + Sneaky Moose Motorsports 

Flatout Motorsports Inc. 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

Jacobs Design Homes 

Devoto and Co. GHG LLC Rosa's Pizza Sneaky Moose Motorsports 

Thanks Erin! 

Seventy3 Motorsports/X-Factor Racing 

Tight Squeeze Racing 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports 

Advanced Autosports 

SRG Autosport 

Marenzo MotorSports/Tight Squeeze Racing/Funky Fresh 

Advanced Autosports/ M.O. Graphics 

Dan Kite Pinstriping 

Sorted on Laps

Race Duration 31:22.7  Shortened due to track activity 

Printed: 7/23/2023 5:44:26 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Bev Heilicher 

SOM Chair - Mike Smith 

Milwaukee Region - 23-M-59539 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.558 

Avg. Speed 

54.071 

Best Lap Tm 

2:53.639 

Best Speed 

83.926 

Best Lap by 

95 - Nathan Nicholson 

TRO/Brakometer Worker Awards:
 J troemel, E Abrahamson, C KAzda, 
B Kosky, S Kulawinski

SCCA Rodeo Cat Majors 

Group 4=SM, SMX* 

Group4=R2=Sunday Race 2 - Split Start 

Race (35:00 or 12 Laps) started at 14:19:01 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/23/2023 14:00 

SCCA Rodeo Cat 
Majors

Group 4 Race 2 Official
Posted 5:45 pm

Page 1/2 



Pos 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMX 

No. 
155 

85 
17 
43 
08 
78 
88 

64 

Name 

Jeremy Goldberger 

Alex Feldstein 

Paul Gilbert 

Bruce Allen 

Andrea King 

Steven Lanzer 

Samantha Silver 

Gavin Bayliff 

Laps 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

Best Tm 

3:36.259 

3:37.763 

3:36.613 

3:37.759 

3:38.601 

3:38.097 

Hometown 

Deerfield IL 

Madison WI 

Davenport IA 

Waconia MN 

Minneapolis MN 

Roscoe IL 

Saint Paul MN 

Batavia OH 

Region 

CHI 

CHI 

GtRv 

LOL 

LOL 

BVR 

LOL 

CIN 

Member_ID 

519110 

635252 

72708 

671991 

497690 

555627 

424412 

361878 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Sponsor 

Crestron Electronics/ Advanced Autosports 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

Advanced Auto Sports 

SRG Autosport 

Advanced Autosports 

Interstate Truck Driving School 

Think60.org 

Sorted on Laps

Race Duration 31:22.7  Shortened due to track activity 

Printed: 7/23/2023 5:44:26 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Bev Heilicher 

SOM Chair - Mike Smith 

Milwaukee Region - 23-M-59539 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.558 

Avg. Speed 

54.071 

Best Lap Tm 

2:53.639 

Best Speed 

83.926 

Best Lap by 

95 - Nathan Nicholson 

TRO/Brakometer Worker Awards:
 J troemel, E Abrahamson, C KAzda, 
B Kosky, S Kulawinski

SCCA Rodeo Cat Majors 

Group 4=SM, SMX* 

Group4=R2=Sunday Race 2 - Split Start 

Race (35:00 or 12 Laps) started at 14:19:01 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/23/2023 14:00 

SCCA Rodeo Cat 
Majors

Group 4 Race 2 Official
Posted 5:45 pm

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

5 

2 

6 

7 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

FP 

GTL 

FP 

GTL 

FP 

FP 

HP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

FP 

HP 

FP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

No. 
89 
38 

107 
69 
51 
72 
18 
48 
98 
25 
77 

171 
74 
15 

7 
138 

00 
85 
64 
03 
76 
07 
12 
63 

95 
17 

6 
80 
50 

Name 

Jon Brakke 

Tim Schreyer 

Tim Anastopoulos 

Eric Griesinger 

Ken Kannard 

Michael Froh 

Steve Sargis 

Michael Sturm 

Roy Lopshire 

Mark Weber 

Eric Vickerman 

David Brown 

Mike Gnadt 

Greg Gauper 

Matt Wolfe 

Stephanie Andersen 

Chris Daughtery 

Peter Zekert 

Steve Kaster 

Jonathan Wickert 

Kevin Stuckey 

George Badger 

Ben Anderson 

Bill Collins 

James Simaras 

William Trainer 

Bill Verdien 

Robert Long 

George Long 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

5 

Best Tm 

2:28.669 

2:31.432 

2:33.992 

2:36.840 

2:37.720 

2:39.061 

2:40.244 

2:41.192 

2:42.702 

2:42.381 

2:42.208 

2:42.795 

2:45.592 

2:48.062 

2:53.877 

2:53.941 

2:53.686 

2:54.153 

2:56.355 

2:56.872 

2:59.285 

2:56.672 

3:02.457 

2:54.397 

Hometown 

Milwaukee WI 

Dubuque IA 

Kenosha WI 

Plainfield IL 

Sebring Fl 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Hartford WI 

Grafton WI 

Blue Springs MO 

Saint Louis MO 

Howell MI 

Plymouth WI 

Pepper WI 

Hubertus WI 

Waterford MI 

Racine WI 

McCordsville IN 

Maryland Hts MO 

Little Suamico WI 

Janesville WI 

Kenosha WI 

Pendleton IN 

Sagola MI 

Inver Grove Hts MN 

Lisbon WI 

Lake in the Hills IL 

Menomonee Falls WI 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

West Bloomfield MI 

Region 

LOL 

GtRv 

CHI 

CHI 

Atl 

Milw 

BVR 

Milw 

KCR 

STL 

DET 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

DET 

Milw 

IND 

STL 

Milw 

BVR 

Milw 

IND 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

OVR 

DET 

Member_ID 

71950 

528866 

271774_1 

54811_3 

290013_1 

31131 

66290 

50317 

49716 

19811 

244425_1 

494024 

169912_1 

100638 

421678 

420668 

459061 

1000 

639068 

440740 

311835_0 

516843 

634240 

483548 

191391 

173650_1 

112739 

459718 

505759 

Make-Model 

BMW Z-3 

BMW 325is 

BMW 325is 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Triumph Spitfire 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota Tercel 

Mazda Miata - FP 

Mazda MX3 

MG Midget 

MG Midget 

Honda Civic Si 

Mazda 2 

Mazda mazda2 

Mazda 2 

Honda Fit 

Ford Fiesta 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Mini Cooper 

Mazda 2 

Mazda 2 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Scirocco 

Mazda Miata 

Mini 

Mini COOPER 

Sponsor 

Schreyer Motorsports Hoosier 

anastosmotors 

Mako Mold Corporation 

Northwest Cable Construction/Hoosier/Mazda/OPM 

MazdaHoosierCarbotech 

Carbotech 

Sturminator Design/Hoosier 

TRD/HOOSIER/JPM 

Goodyear Midwest Motorsports 

Rana Mort Racing/KingMotorsports 

Team Effort Motorsports 

X-Factor Racing / G-Loc Brakes 

G-Loc Brakes 

Who Gives A Crap 

G-Loc Brakes 

Turn 5 Motorsports / Olin's Auto Service 

Stuckey construction Root engineering services 

MiniUSA.com Hankook 

Evergreen Heights Mazda Hankook G-loc Brakes 

Interstate Truck Driving School 

Maszk Motorsports 

Connected Technology Solutions 

G-Loc brakes Hankook Tires Mini Racing 

LONG BROTHERS RACING HANKOOK TIRES 

Sorted on Laps

Race Duration 30:20.462 

Printed: 7/23/2023 5:50:34 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Bev Heilicher 

SOM Chair - Mike Smith 

Milwaukee Region - 23-M-59539 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

25.967 

Avg. Speed 

96.060 

Best Lap Tm 

2:28.669 

Best Speed 

98.022 

Best Lap by 

89 - Jon Brakke 

TRO/Brakometer Worker Awards:
 J troemel, E Abrahamson, C KAzda, 
B Kosky, S Kulawinski

SCCA Rodeo Cat Majors 

Group 5=EP, FP, GTL, HP, B-Spec 

Group5=R2=Sunday Race 2 

Race (35:00 or 12 Laps) started at 15:14:33 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/23/2023 14:45 

SCCA Rodeo Cat 
Majors

Group 5 Race 2 Official
Posted 5:45 pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

6 

3 

4 

5 

6 

DNF 

DNF 

Class 

F6 

F6 

F6 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F6 

FV 

No. 
07 
78 
43 
88 
81 
23 
27 
62 
12 
35 

0 
14 
21 
99 
94 
33 
74 

Name 

Calvin Stewart 

Jason Martin 

Aaron Ellis 

Calvin Kautz 

Theodore Burns 

Tazio Stefanelli 

Ray Rivard 

Robert Gross 

Andrew Whitston 

Graham Loughead 

Alan Murray 

Jon S Adams 

William Styczynski 

Rich Richardson 

Michael Nitz 

Ethan Alexander 

Stuart Delaney 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

3 

Best Tm 

2:21.147 

2:20.842 

2:20.666 

2:24.997 

2:24.903 

2:26.691 

2:26.576 

2:31.961 

2:42.510 

2:42.484 

2:42.434 

2:47.385 

2:47.562 

2:47.292 

2:53.103 

2:38.639 

Hometown 

Novi MI 

River Grove IL 

Farmington MN 

Geneva IL 

Fitchburg WI 

Rockford IL 

Macomb MI 

Washington Twp MI 

Neenah WI 

Carmel IN 

Brainard MN 

Whitmore Lake MI 

Downers Grove IL 

South Pekin IL 

Menomonee Falls WI 

GRafton Wi 

Plymouth MI 

Region 

DET 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

OVR 

DET 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

WMR 

CHI 

CILL 

Milw 

Milw 

DET 

Member_ID 

290303_1 

433734 

192171 

608914 

648829 

499339 

291871_1 

484119 

289416 

59992_6 

67322 

468615 

66869_1 

232730 

699716 

672010 

61294_1 

Make-Model 

Novakar Blade 

Novakar J10 

Ellis AE16 

Piper DF3D / Honda 

Piper DF05 

Spectrum FF1600 

Van Diemen RF99 

Piper DL 7 

Protoform P2 

Vortech 

Swift DB-1 

Adams V-2 

Vortech 

Lazer 1 

Mysterian M2 

red devil 

Caracal C-SB 

Sponsor 

SabbathTruth.com Hoosier Tires 

Hawk Performance / CFF / Hoosier 

Braeburn/Two Dogg/Hoosier/Euroquipe 

Kellymoss Inc 

Millennium Forms 

Rivard Racing 

Averill Racing Stuff 

Rocket Motors/LOA Con/Milio's/Apex Branding 

Perfectly Planned Events/PCI Radios 

Murray Motorsports 

Noble Engines TJS Gears JSM Services 

Studio 21 Architects - Peak Performance Engines 

Roxanne's Headers/4MULA Enginuity 

Motorsport Composites/4MULA Enginuity 

sisu capitaldonnett bay constructionalexanders motorsports 

Cox-Noble TJS Gears Hoosier LRE Caracal 

Sorted on Laps

Race Duration 31:10.569 

Printed: 7/23/2023 5:25:03 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Bev Heilicher 

SOM Chair - Mike Smith 

Milwaukee Region - 23-M-59539 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.095 

Avg. Speed 

93.487 

Best Lap Tm 

2:20.666 

Best Speed 

103.599 

Best Lap by 

43 - Aaron Ellis 

TRO/Brakometer Worker Awards:
 J troemel, E Abrahamson, C KAzda, 
B Kosky, S Kulawinski

SCCA Rodeo Cat Majors 

Group 6=FV, FF, F6 

Group6=R2=Sunday Race 2 

Race (35:00 or 12 Laps) started at 16:03:41 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/23/2023 15:30 

SCCA Rodeo Cat 
Majors

Group 6 Race 2 Official
Posted 5:25 pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

5 

2 

5 

2 

3 

1 

2 

6 

7 

4 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

P1 

FA 

FA 

FA 

P2 

FC 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

FE2 

FC 

FE2 

FC 

P2 

FE2 

P1 

P1 

FX 

FX 

FC 

FC 

P1 

P2 

P1 

FC 

FA 

FA 

P1 

FA 

FA 

P2 

P2 

No. 
45 
00 
15 

5 
28 
42 
29 

2 
6 

05 
88 
23 
86 
50 
97 
31 
54 
48 
99 
44 
13 
59 

3 
7 
9 

82 
27 
32 

45 
41 
02 
19 
83 

Name 

James French 

Jeremy Hill 

Rob Radmann 

Adrian Morrall 

M Bart Wolf 

Bill Johnson 

Kelton Jago 

Dean Oppermann 

Mark Hutchison 

Devin Lesueur 

John Witherspoon 

Rockford Beauchamp 

Eric Cruz 

Hayden Eade 

Richard Colburn 

Jeff Beck 

Jose M Paredes 

Lee Alexander 

Ken De Nault 

Spencer Seals 

Devon Hansen 

Eric M. Burkard 

Jason Miller 

Mike Reupert 

Greg Case 

Jim Roberts 

Jonathan Collins 

Andrew Bernardi 

Brian French 

James French 

John Norton 

John Goeden 

Greg Gyann 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

8 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

2:01.860 

2:08.908 

2:12.083 

2:12.261 

2:13.204 

2:14.551 

2:14.651 

2:14.339 

2:15.604 

2:16.038 

2:17.664 

2:17.212 

2:17.451 

2:19.752 

2:20.368 

2:20.528 

2:19.344 

2:02.468 

2:24.506 

2:23.823 

2:22.931 

2:28.256 

2:06.290 

2:11.459 

2:11.430 

Hometown 

Sheboygan WI 

Seguin ON 

Cedarburg WI 

Frankfort IL 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Leawood KS 

Midland MI 

Minooka IL 

Mukwonago WI 

Saint Charles IL 

Omaha NE 

Fitchburg WI 

Williamsburg VA 

Barrington IL 

Northbrook IL 

Ingleside IL 

Flossmoor IL 

Springfield TN 

Cedar Falls IA 

Houston TX 

Green Bay WI 

Saint Louis MO 

Plymouth WI 

Hubertus WI 

Peoria IL 

Rolling Meadows IL 

Oak Park IL 

North Barrington IL 

Sheboygan WI 

Sheboygan WI 

Phoenix AZ 

Wind Lake WI 

Western Springs IL 

Region 

Milw 

OVR 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

KCR 

WDC 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

NEB 

Milw 

NCR 

CHI 

CIN 

CHI 

CHI 

TEN 

DMV 

Hous 

Milw 

STL 

Milw 

Milw 

CILL 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Member_ID 

396487 

256493 

538026 

662542 

181397 

181783_1 

461505 

128453 

227385 

451681 

277058 

538513 

860 

532162 

3094 

131861 

685636 

407556 

212023 

693999 

699249 

427207 

226307 

141856_1 

200945 

127623 

672991 

676370 

195144 

396487 

274549 

521057 

478244 

Make-Model 

Ralt RT-41/P1 

Swift 014a 

Elan Pro Formula Mazda 

Ligier F3 JS 

Ligier JS-51 

Van Diemen RF01-2 

SCCA Mazda FE2 

SCCA Mazda FE2 

Van Diemen RF-00 

Van Diemen RF02 

SCCA Mazda FE2 

Van Diemen RF99 

SCCA Mazda FE2 

Van Diemen RF03 

Nostendo 1 

SCCA Mazda FE2 

Elan DP02 

Stohr WF-Z 

Formula Mazda 

Mazda Star Mazda 

Van Diemen Rf99 

Mygale F2000 

WynnFurst 

Stohr WF1 

Stohr WF-1 

CARBIR DS-3 

Honda F3 

Mazda Pro Formula 

Ralt RT-41/P1 

Ralt RT41 

Swift .014 

Lola B07/90 

Stohr WF1 

Sponsor 

Motorsports Enterprises Ltd 

HOOSIER / STAN 

Palm Rat Golf / Approyo SAP / Rift Racing 

Morrall Motorsports 

Portable Work Tools Inc 

Staccato / Task Force Mortgage / Cruz Associates / Racing For Heroes 

Norton/Hutchison Motorsports 

OSQ Hoosier Tire 

Fair Trade Motors 

Gyrodynamics 

Cruz Associates Inc. 

Sunshine Metals 

SRG Autosport Beck Realty 

Factory48/One Motorsports 

American Foods Group 

Expert Dent Repair 

Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier 

Sunshine Metals 

Hawk Performance 

Havoc Motorsports 

Havoc Motorsport 

Motorsports Enterprises Ltd 

Motorsports Enterprises Ltd. 

Pakelo/Hoosier/Red Arrow Racing/Norton-Hutchison 

Argus Magnetics/Gycor International 

Sorted on Laps

Race Duration 24:58.822 
Car 82 Penalty no position change - GCR 6.11.1.A&B 

Printed: 7/23/2023 6:23:07 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Bev Heilicher 

SOM Chair - Mike Smith 

Milwaukee Region - 23-M-59539 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:16.355 

Avg. Speed 

116.674 

Best Lap Tm 

2:01.860 

Best Speed 

119.586 

Best Lap by 

45 - James French 

TRO/Brakometer Worker Awards:
 J troemel, E Abrahamson, C KAzda, 
B Kosky, S Kulawinski

SCCA Rodeo Cat Majors 

Group 7=FA, FC, FE2, FX*, P1, P2 

Group7=R2=Sunday Race 2 

Race (35:00 or 12 Laps) started at 16:49:00 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/23/2023 16:15 

SCCA Rodeo Cat 
Majors

Group 7 Race 2 Official
Posted 6:30 pm


